

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Town and Country Underground Utility W2899 Dunn Road Mayville, WI 53050	Date Awarded: 08/22/07	Amount Awarded \$623,054.40
---	----------------------------------	---------------------------------------

Project Manager: David Montesinos Consultant: MSA Professional Services

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Watertown Municipal Airport	Bid Date:	8/2/2007
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0089-05	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	West Hangar Area Phase I	DBE Goals:	5.50%

DESCRIPTION: West Hangar Area Phase I sanitary sewer, water main, grading, Runway 5 Holding Pad, remove lift station.				Town and Country Underground Utility W2899 Dunn Road Mayville, WI 53050		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-5900		RG Huston Company, Inc. 2561 Coffeytown Road Cottage Grove, WI 53527		Iowa- Grant Trucking, inc. 831 CTY RD IG Livingston, WI 53554-0260		Allen Howe & Sons, Inc. W9493 E. Kroghville Road Waterloo, WI 53594	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X20501	EXCAVATION COMMON	1	LS	\$15,995.00	\$15,995.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,161.00	\$8,161.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,432.00	\$8,432.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,077.00	\$3,077.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,519.00	\$5,519.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	70	TON	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$11.00	\$770.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	800	LF	\$1.40	\$1,120.00	\$1.55	\$1,240.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.38	\$1,104.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.45	\$1,160.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE, MAINTAINED	800	LF	\$0.02	\$16.00	\$0.10	\$80.00	\$0.30	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.10	\$80.00
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$99.00	\$99.00
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$99.00	\$99.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	45	LF	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$540.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
P63201	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,477.00	\$5,477.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER & WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,718.00	\$8,718.00
619.0100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$2,904.00	\$2,904.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$102,878.00	\$102,878.00

DESCRIPTION: West Hangar Area Phase I sanitary sewer, water main, grading, Runway 5 Holding Pad, remove lift station.				Town and Country Underground Utility W2899 Dunn Road Mayville, WI 53050		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-5900		RG Huston Company, Inc. 2561 Coffeytown Road Cottage Grove, WI 53527		Iowa- Grant Trucking, inc. 831 CTY RD IG Livingston, WI 53554-0260		Allen Howe & Sons, Inc. W9493 E. Kroghville Road Waterloo, WI 53594	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P64002	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,948.00	\$8,948.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,149.00	\$27,149.00
D70103	STORM SEWER, 18 INCH	84	LF	\$28.85	\$2,423.40	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$54.00	\$4,536.00	\$47.00	\$3,948.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$42.30	\$3,553.20
D70165	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, RC	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00
630.0110	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO 10	240	LB	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.50	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.86	\$1,166.40	\$1,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$5.10	\$1,224.00
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	80	LB	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.85	\$228.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	9	CWT	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$44.00	\$396.00	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$63.00	\$567.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	13400	SY	\$1.00	\$13,400.00	\$1.60	\$21,440.00	\$2.00	\$26,800.00	\$0.81	\$10,854.00	\$2.50	\$33,500.00	\$1.05	\$14,070.00
627.0200	MULCHING	13400	SY	\$0.15	\$2,010.00	\$0.12	\$1,608.00	\$0.20	\$2,680.00	\$0.14	\$1,876.00	\$0.25	\$3,350.00	\$0.15	\$2,010.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$91.00	\$91.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$102.00	\$102.00
X00002	4-INCH DIA. PVC SANITARY LATERAL	209	LF	\$80.90	\$16,908.10	\$69.00	\$14,421.00	\$100.00	\$20,900.00	\$53.50	\$11,181.50	\$216.00	\$45,144.00	\$71.00	\$14,839.00
X00003	8-INCH DIA. PVC SANITARY SEWER	1837	LF	\$101.75	\$186,914.75	\$84.00	\$154,308.00	\$90.00	\$165,330.00	\$193.00	\$354,541.00	\$216.00	\$396,792.00	\$102.10	\$187,557.70
X00005	SANITARY MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	8	EA	\$2,520.00	\$20,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,351.00	\$18,808.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,541.00	\$20,328.00
X00007	WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON 6-INCH	353	LF	\$58.65	\$20,703.45	\$73.00	\$25,769.00	\$94.00	\$33,182.00	\$54.00	\$19,062.00	\$109.00	\$38,477.00	\$58.25	\$20,562.25
X00008	WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON 8-INCH	1972	LF	\$79.50	\$156,774.00	\$78.00	\$153,816.00	\$67.00	\$132,124.00	\$68.70	\$135,476.40	\$109.00	\$214,948.00	\$82.45	\$162,591.40
X00009	WATER MAIN VALVE 6-INCH & BOX	8	EA	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$995.00	\$7,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$721.00	\$5,768.00
X00010	WATER MAIN VALVE 8-INCH & BOX	7	EA	\$960.00	\$6,720.00	\$965.00	\$6,755.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,186.00	\$8,302.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$990.00	\$6,930.00
X00011	HYDRANT	7	EA	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,361.00	\$16,527.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,241.00	\$15,687.00

DESCRIPTION: West Hangar Area Phase I sanitary sewer, water main, grading, Runway 5 Holding Pad, remove lift station.				Town and Country Underground Utility W2899 Dunn Road Mayville, WI 53050		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-5900		RG Huston Company, Inc. 2561 Coffeytown Road Cottage Grove, WI 53527		Iowa- Grant Trucking, inc. 831 CTY RD IG Livingston, WI 53554-0260		Allen Howe & Sons, Inc. W9493 E. Kroghville Road Waterloo, WI 53594	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X00012	WATER SERVICE 1-INCH & CURB STOP	329	LF	\$51.40	\$16,910.60	\$70.00	\$23,030.00	\$75.00	\$24,675.00	\$46.00	\$15,134.00	\$65.00	\$21,385.00	\$54.00	\$17,766.00
X00013	STYROFOAM INSULATION 2- INCH	490	SF	\$2.50	\$1,225.00	\$2.50	\$1,225.00	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$2.00	\$980.00
Base Bid Total					\$505,405.30		\$526,118.00		\$617,577.00		\$636,201.30		\$1,222,206.00		\$646,212.55

ALTERNATE NO. 1

X20501	EXCAVATION COMMON	1	LS	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,467.00	\$9,467.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,129.00	\$6,129.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	670	TON	\$9.10	\$6,097.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$19.00	\$12,730.00	\$11.50	\$7,705.00	\$14.00	\$9,380.00	\$10.90	\$7,303.00
305.0130	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3- INCH	530	TON	\$8.55	\$4,531.50	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	\$21.00	\$11,130.00	\$10.30	\$5,459.00	\$14.00	\$7,420.00	\$10.90	\$5,777.00
455.0120	BITUMINIOUS MATERIAL PG64-28	19	TON	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$202.00	\$3,838.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$210.00	\$3,990.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	310	TON	\$56.00	\$17,360.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$56.00	\$17,360.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$52.50	\$16,275.00
690.0100	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	210	LF	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$1.30	\$273.00	\$2.25	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$1.50	\$315.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT, URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	295	SY	\$1.70	\$501.50	\$1.60	\$472.00	\$2.50	\$737.50	\$1.58	\$466.10	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$1.75	\$516.25
628.1104	EROSION BALES	10	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$9.50	\$95.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	215	LF	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$1.55	\$333.25	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$1.38	\$296.70	\$2.50	\$537.50	\$1.50	\$322.50
628.1520	SILT FENCE, MAINTAINED	215	LF	\$0.02	\$4.30	\$0.10	\$21.50	\$0.30	\$64.50	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$0.25	\$53.75	\$0.10	\$21.50
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	20	LF	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
645.0140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS	1700	SY	\$2.95	\$5,015.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$4.50	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00

DESCRIPTION: West Hangar Area Phase I sanitary sewer, water main, grading, Runway 5 Holding Pad, remove lift station.				Town and Country Underground Utility W2899 Dunn Road Mayville, WI 53050		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313		Super Excavators Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-5900		RG Huston Company, Inc. 2561 Coffeytown Road Cottage Grove, WI 53527		Iowa- Grant Trucking, inc. 831 CTY RD IG Livingston, WI 53554-0260		Allen Howe & Sons, Inc. W9493 E. Kroghville Road Waterloo, WI 53594	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR HOLDING PAD	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
630.0110	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO 10	70	LB	\$6.50	\$455.00	\$10.50	\$735.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$6.32	\$442.40	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.65	\$465.50
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	35	LB	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$3.26	\$114.10	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$3.45	\$120.75
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	2	CWT	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$119.00	\$238.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	2500	SY	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,625.00
627.0200	MULCHING	2220	SY	\$0.25	\$555.00	\$0.12	\$266.40	\$0.30	\$666.00	\$0.19	\$421.80	\$0.15	\$333.00	\$0.20	\$444.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW	165	SF	\$8.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$7.00	\$1,155.00	\$6.50	\$1,072.50
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	10	LB	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
L12501	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 1, STYLE 1	9	EA	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$1.50	\$13.50	\$75.00	\$675.00
X00001	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER	2	EA	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
Alternate No. 1 Total					\$58,064.30		\$53,354.15		\$75,422.50		\$54,042.25		\$92,132.75		\$51,080.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2

X00003	8-INCH DIA. PVC SANITARY SEWER	191	LF	\$78.30	\$14,955.30	\$80.00	\$15,280.00	\$110.00	\$21,010.00		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$18,145.00	\$123.10	\$23,512.10
X00004	8-INCH DIA. PVC SANITARY SEWER RELAY	465	LF	\$78.30	\$36,409.50	\$84.00	\$39,060.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$44,175.00	\$117.56	\$54,665.40
X00005	SANITARY MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EA	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,918.00	\$7,836.00
X00006	REMOVE LIFT STATION & SEWER	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00
Alternate No. 2 Total					\$59,584.80		\$65,340.00		\$77,510.00		\$0.00		\$73,320.00		\$88,449.50
TOTAL					\$623,054.40		\$644,812.15		\$770,509.50		\$690,243.55		\$1,387,658.75		\$785,742.05